

~~TOP SECRET~~

VENONA

Reissue (T444)

From: NEW YORK

To: MOSCOW

No: 725

19 May 1944

In the estimate for the first quarter the allowance to MARS[i] is shown as [C# 15]0 instead of the 250 which we pay him and that to OSIPOV[ii] as 50 instead of 150. Is there not a mistake? I assume that URAL's[iii] allowance

[52 groups unrecovered]

WILLIAMS [VIL'YaMS]

[10 groups unrecovered]

Is [it][a] to be paid to her husband? KLARA[iv] should be transferred to KHARON's[v] estimate.

No. 390

MAJ[vi]

---

Note: [a] Inserted by translator.

Comments:

- [i] MARS: Vasiliy SUKHOMLIN.
- [ii] OSIPOV: Prince Nikolaj Vladimirovich ORLOV.
- [iii] URAL: Probably Nikolaj KARPEKOV.
- [iv] KLARA: Unidentified cover+name.
- [v] KHARON: Grigorij KHEJFETS, Soviet Vice-Consul in SAN FRANCISCO 1941-July 1944.
- [vi] MAJ: Stepan Zakharovich APRESYAN, Soviet Vice-Consul in NEW YORK February 1944-March 1945.

16 April 1974

~~TOP SECRET~~

VENONA